

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

MAT 77/ 2020 (CIS Reg. No. 77/2020)

Order No. 16, dated 02.05.2024:

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is also absent.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association by its letter dated 30.04.2024 have requested the Ld. Courts “Not to pass any adverse order on and from 01.05.2024 to 07.05.2024 including issuing warrant of arrest for non taking steps during those days due to “Pen Down”.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **04.09.2024** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)