

In the Court of  
Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (J.O.  
Code :WB 00848)

**Mat Suit - 77/2020 (CIS Reg. no. 77/20)**

**Order no. 20  
dated: 18.08.2025**

Today is fixed for framing of Issue.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent without step.

None move for the Respondent on repetaed calls.

Hence the Suit be proceeded exparte against the  
Respondent.

Fix 02.02.2026 for Exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

